new

underscored material

[bracketed-—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HOUSE BILL 738

A5TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
INTRODUCED BY

Joseph M. Thompson

AN ACT
RELATING TO PUBLIC HEALTH; PROHIBITING SMOKING IN THE STATE

CAPITOL AND CAPITOL NORTH.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
Section 1. Section 24-16-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1985,
Chapter 85, Section 4, as amended) is amended to read:
''24-16-4. SMOKING PROHIBITED EXCEPT IN PERMITTED
AREAS.--I1t is unlawful for [any] a person to smoke in a public
place or at a public meeting except in smoking-permitted areas.
[Exeept—For—private—ofFFiees—and—thehouse—and—senate—tounges]

No part of the state capitol or capitol north shall be

designated as a smoking-permitted area."

-134515.1



