1	HOUSE BILL 738
2	45th legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Joseph M. Thompson
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO PUBLIC HEALTH; PROHIBITING SMOKING IN THE STATE
12	CAPITOL AND CAPITOL NORTH.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 24-16-4 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1985,
16	Chapter 85, Section 4, as amended) is amended to read:
17	"24-16-4. SMOKING PROHIBITED EXCEPT IN PERMITTED
18	AREASIt is unlawful for $[any]$ <u>a</u> person to smoke in a public
19	place or at a public meeting except in smoking-permitted areas.
20	[Except for private offices and the house and senate lounges]
21	No part of the state capitol <u>or capitol north</u> shall be
22	designated as a smoking-permitted area."
23	. 134515. 1
24	
25	